36.01  /// 23METH srl reserves the right
to make changes without notice22 ///36.01 METH srl reserves the right
to make changes without notice
transformers
for short-circuit currentf
Single-phase transformers
with vertical connectors
AC/DC multi-voltages

T3TULF-0,25… 0,25   F 151 95 150 125 60 3,8 1
T3TULF-0,4… 0,4   F 151 110 150 125 75 5,5 1
T3TULF-0,5… 0,5   F 180 120 190 150 72 6,7 1
T3TULF-0,75… 0,75   F 180 140 190 150 92 10,9 1
T3TULF-1… 1   F 240 145 260 200 80 15 1
T3TULF-1,5… 1,5   F 240 155 260 200 90 17,6 1
T3TULF-2… 2   F 240 170 260 200 100 24,8 1
T3TULF-2,5… 2,5   F 240 185 260 200 115 28,1 1
T3TULF-3… 3   F 300 160 315 250 91 33 1
T3TULF-4… 4   F 300 170 315 250 101 39 1
T3TULF-5… 5   F 300 190 315 250 121 49 1
T3TUL-6… 6 F 360 170 365 300 106 58 1
T3TUL-7… 7 F 360 180 365 300 116 62 1
T3TUL-8… 8 F 360 190 365 300 126 66 1
T3TUL-9… 9 F 360 200 365 300 136 69 1
T3TUL-10… 10 F 360 210 365 300 146 75 1
T3TUL-15… 15 F 420 250 450 375 150 89 2
T3TUL-20… 20 F 420 270 450 375 172 110 2
T3TUL-25… 25 F 480 300 450 440 180 125 2
Technical data T3TULF - T3TUL
RATED POWER LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc % INRUSH
CURRENT
KVA no-load load (75°C) total % Ucc X Ucc R Ucc tot x In

T3T-0,25… 0,25 F 151 95 150 125 60 3,8 1 -
T3T-0,4… 0,4 F 151 110 150 125 75 5,5 1 -
T3T-0,5… 0,5 F 180 120 190 150 72 6,7 1 -
T3T-0,75… 0,75 F 180 140 190 150 92 10,9 1 -
T3T-1… 1 F 240 145 260 200 80 15 1 -
T3T-1,5… 1,5 F 240 155 260 200 90 17,6 1 -
T3T-2… 2 F 240 170 260 200 100 24,8 1 -
T3T-2,5… 2,5 F 240 185 260 200 115 28,1 1 -
T3T-3… 3 F 300 160 315 250 91 33 1 …-1
T3T-4… 4 F 300 170 315 250 101 39 1 …-1
T3T-5… 5 F 300 190 315 250 121 49 1 …-1
T3T-6… 6 F 360 170 365 300 106 58 1 …-2
T3T-7… 7 F 360 180 365 300 116 62 1 …-2
T3T-8… 8 F 360 190 365 300 126 66 1 …-2
T3T-9… 9 F 360 200 365 300 136 69 1 …-2
T3T-10… 10 F 360 210 365 300 146 75 1 …-2
T3T-15… 15 F 420 250 420 375 150 89 2 ..-3
T3T-20… 20 F 420 270 420 375 172 110 2 …-3
T3T-25… 25 F 480 270 450 440 180 125 2 …-4
T3T-30… 30 F 480 280 450 440 190 145 2 …-4
T3T-40… 40 F 480 315 450 440 220 178 2 …-4
Technical data T3T
RATED POWER LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc % INRUSH
CURRENT
KVA no-load load (75°C) total % Ucc X Ucc R Ucc tot x In

Rated input voltage up to 1000 V
Rated output voltage up to 1000 V
Rated power 41 to 1000 kVA
Insulation class class F / H
Temperature class class  F / H
Ambient temperature Ta=40°C
Protection degree IP 00
Standard vector group Dyn11 (others upon request)
Test voltage 3 KV/1’
Terminals terminal blocks or bars
CODE RATED
POWER
INSULATION
CLASS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT FIG  BOX
KVA A B C D E Kg
T3T-50… 50 F 600 350 600 540 250 220 1 …-5
T3T-60… 60 F 600 360 600 540 260 230 1 …-5
T3T-80… 80 F 600 390 600 540 290 280 1 …-5
T3T-100… 100 F 600 420 600 540 320 330 2 …-5
T3T-125… 125 F 720 420 740 660 300 390 2 …-6
T3T-160… 160 F 720 460 740 660 340 510 2 …-6
T3T-200… 200 F 720 480 740 660 360 570 2 …-6
T3T-250 250 F 720 510 740 660 380 660 2 …-6
T3T-315 315 F 720 550 740 660 430 780 2 …-6
T3T-400 400 F 960 630 920 - - 1090 2 …-7
T3T-500 500 F 960 680 920 - - 1335 2 …-7
T3T-630 630 F 960 730 920 - - 1575 2 …-7
T3T-800… 800 F 1080 650 1190 - - 1670 2 …-8
T3T-1000… 1000 F 1080 700 1190 - - 2020 2 …-8
Technical data T3T
RATED POWER LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc % INRUSH
CURRENT
KVA no-load load

UL 5058 1-2 up to 345Amps (generally equivalent to 250kVA of nominal
power and core power up to 80kVA)
AT3TH-UL
LV three-phase GENERAL PURPOSE auto-transformers
UL-CSA up to 250 kVA Three-phase auto-transformer
Technical data T3TAH-UL Electrical data
CODE RATED
POWER
INSULATION
CLASS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT FIG. LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY UCC INRUSH
CURRENT
KVA A B C D E Kg no-load load total % % x In
T3TAHUL-3… 3 H 300 170 315 250 110 30 1 60 210 270 91,7 5,8 20
T3TAHUL-5… 5 H 300 190 315 250 140 40 1 85 280 365 93,2 5,2 18
T3TAHUL-7,5… 7,5 H 360 200 356 325 150 62 1 115 330 445 94,4 4,6 17
T3TAHUL-10… 10 H 360 230 356 325 180 80 1 125 350 475 95,4 4,2 17
T3TAHUL-15… 15 H 420 250 415 375 170 91 1 125 540 665 95,7 4,2 18
T3TAHUL-20… 20 H 420 270 415 375 200 135 1 205 500 705 96,6 3,7 18
T3TAHUL-25… 25 H 480 300 445 425 190 145 1 190 710 900 96,5 3,5 18
T3TAHUL-30… 30 H 480 320 445 425 210 155 1 210 760 970 96,8 3,4 17
T3TAHUL-35… 35 H 480 340 445 425 230 180  1 235 860 1095 96,9 3,2 17
T3TAHUL-40… 40 H 480 350 445 425 240 190 1-2 250 970 1220 97 3,2 17
T3TAHUL-45… 45 H 600 350 600 540 220 200 1-2 250 1430 1680 96,5 4,8 10
T3TAHUL-50… 50 H 600 360 600 540 230 220 1-2 270 1480 1750 96,6 5,5 9
T3TAHUL-60… 60 H 600 380 600 540 250 250 1-2 320 1565 1885 97 4,7 9
T3TAHUL-70… 70 H 600 390 600 540 260 270 1-2 340 1830 2170 97 4,9 9
T3TAHUL-80… 80 H 600 410 600 540 280 305 1-2 390 1950 2340 97,2 4,6 9
Technical data AT3TH-UL Electrical data
CODE DESIGN
RATING
INSULATION

Rated power 10 to 300 kVA
Insulation class class F-H
Temperature class class  F
Ambient temperature Ta=40°C
Protection degree with enclosure IP55
Standard vector group Dyn11 (others upon request)
Test voltage 3 KV/1’
Terminals terminal blocks or bars
Technical data T3X Electrical data
CODE RATED
POWER
INSULATION
CLASS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc X Ucc R Ucc tot INRUSH
CURRENT
KVA A B C Kg no-load load (75°C) total % % % % x In
T3X-10… 10 F 750 650 850 200 150 200 350 96,6 1,67 2 2,6 21
T3X-15… 15 F 850 700 850 220 170 280 450 97 1,16 1,87 2,2 19
T3X-20… 20 F 850 700 950 240 190 350 540 97,3 1,65 1,75 2,4 20
T3X-25… 25 F 850 700 950 270 250 410 660 97,4 1,32 1,64 2,1 17
T3X-30… 30 F 850 700 950 290 280 460 740 97,5 1,28 1,54 2 18
T3X-40… 40 F 1000 850 1100 320 300 650 950 97,6 2,99 1,63 3,4 15
T3X-50… 50 F 1000 850 1100 345 350 850 1200 97,6 2,72 1,7 3,2 14
T3X-60… 60 F 1000 850 1100 380 420 1000 1420 97,6 2,25 1,67 2,8 14
T3X-80… 80 F 1000 850 1100 460 500 1250 1750 97,8 2,2 1,57 2,7 13
T3X-100… 100 F 1200 1000 1300 610 550 1300 1850 98,1 2,14 1,3 2,5 11
T3X-125… 125 F 1200 1000 1300 680 600 1500 2100 98,3 2,08 1,2 2,4 10
T3X-160… 160 F 1200 1000 1300 770 700 1800 2500 98,4 2,24 1,13 2,5 10
T3X-200… 200 F 1200 1000 1360 990 900 2000 2900 98,5 2,19 1 2,4 9
T3X-300… 300 F 1600 1200 1550 1250 1000 2530 3530 98,8 4,14 0,85 4,2 9
For higher power please contact METH
T3SL
LOW-LOSSES three-phase SLIM-LINE  transformers
ECO-DESIGN  Three-phase transformer

following standards:
Application:
Three-phase transformers suitable for any industrial application where
the protection degree IP55 is required. The enclosure is pre-galvanized
steel painted with polyester resin for external without fan ventilation.
Construction in accordance with the following standards:
Standard
EN 61558, p.2-4 and directive 2009/125/EC
Standard
CEI-EN 60076
IEC 60076
Technical data T3SL Electrical data
CODE RATED POWER DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT LOSSES (W) I sec EFFICIENCY Ucc X Ucc R Ucc tot INRUSH CURRENT
KVA A B C Kg no-load load (75°C) A % % % % x In
T3SL-6,3… 6,3 640 220 800 115 31 153 9,1 97,1 2,72 2,8 3,65 7
T3SL-10… 10 640 220 800 135 40 240 14,4 97,2 3,48 2,73 4,24 7
T3SL-12,5… 12,5 640 220 800 150 48 295 18,1 97,3 2,14 2,7 3,21 9
T3SL-16… 16 640 220 800 175 64 315 23,1 97,7 1,77 2,3 2,65 10
T3SL-18… 18 640 220 800 195 64 385 26 97,8 2,56 2,2 3,19 9
T3SL-20… 20 790 240 1050 205 60 514 29 97,2 4,54 2,9 5,22 7
T3SL-25… 25 790 240 1050 230 83 495 36,1 97,7 3,64 2,3 4,15 8
T3SL-30… 30 790 240 1050 245 88 620 43,3 97,7 3,7 2,3 4,22 8
Protection degree IP20
Standard vector group YNd11 (others  upon request)
Inrush current  10 x In
Test voltage 4,2 KV/1’

C
E
D
A
B
T3TFTV   61-250 Kva
C
E D
A
B
 UP TO 60 Kva
CODE RATED
POWER APPROVALS INSULATION
CLASS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT  BOX
KVA A B C D E Kg
T3TFTV-10 10 B 420 210 390 375 160 90 …-3
T3TFTV-15 15 B 420 240 390 375 190 120 …-3
T3TFTV-20 20 B 480 260 450 440 200 140 …-4
T3TFTV-25 25 B 480 280 450 440 220 160 …-4
T3TFTV-30 30 B 480 300 450 440 240 190 …-4
T3TFTV-40 40 B 600 350 600 540 250 220 …-5
T3TFTV-50 50 B 600 360 600 540 260 230 …-5
T3TFTV-60 60 B 600 380 600 540 280 260 …-5
 UP TO 61-250 Kva
CODE RATED
POWER APPROVALS INSULATION
CLASS DIMENSIONS (mm) WEIGHT  BOX
KVA A B C D E Kg
T3TFTV-70 70 B 600 390 600 540 290 280 …-5
T3TFTV-80 80 B 600 420 600 540 320 330 …-5
T3TFTV-90 90 B 600 450 600 540 350 390 …-5
T3TFTV-100 100 B 720 420 740 660 300 390 …-6
T3TFTV-125 125 B 720 430 740 660 310 425 …-6
T3TFTV-135 135 B 720 440 740 660 320 465 …-6
T3TFTV-150 150 B 720 460 740 660 340 510 …-6
T3TFTV-170 170 B 720 480 740 660 360 565 …-6
T3TFTV-200 200 B 720 500 740 660 380 640 …-6
T3TFTV-250 250 B 720 550 740 660 430 775 …-6
RATED POWER LOSSES (W) EFFICIENCY Ucc INRUSH CURRENT
KVA no-load load (75°C) total % % x In
10 80 345 425 95,94 3,66 17
15 105 415 520 96,66 3,13 16